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Services - June to December 2017 

 
Sunday 25 June 10:00am Holy Communion (BCP) - Canon Anthony Ross 

OBE 
 

Thursday 6 July 6:00pm Mass on the Feast of Saint Maria Goretti, Virgin and 
Martyr. Fr Geoffrey Parfitt and the Latin Mass Society 
(the Rudgate Singers) 
 

Thursday 20 July 6:00pm Mass. Fr Gregory Sharkey SJ, Nepal Jesuit Society 
 

Wednesday 26 July 6:00pm Evensong (BCP) The Rev’d James Thom 
 

Thursday 10 August 6:00pm Holy Communion (BCP) Canon Keith Punshon 
 

Saturday 19 August 11:00am Requiem Mass (Tridentine) for Sir Thomas 
Markenfield and three other members of the 

Markenfield family, the last to live here and worship in this Chapel before being driven into 
exile and starvation following the Rising of the North in November 1569 - Fr Ronald 
Creighton-Jobe Cong. Orat. with Fr Adrian Convery and other Monks from Ampleforth Abbey 
as Choir. 
 
Tuesday 19 September 6:00pm Choral Evensong (BCP) Canon John Colston and 

the Choir of St Columba’s Topcliffe 
 

Friday 29 September 6:00pm Mass on the Patronal Feast of St Michael Archangel 
Mgr Philip Holroyd 
 

Thursday 19 October 6:00pm Holy Communion (BCP) The Rt Rev’d Glyn 
Webster, Bishop of Beverley 
 



 

Tuesday 24 October 6:00pm Mass on the Feast of St Anthony Claret 
Fr Michael Walsh 
 

Tuesday 31 October 6:00pm Choral Evensong on the Eve of the Feast of All 
Saints. The Rt Rev’d Clive Handford, CMG, former  

Dean of Jerusalem and Bishop of Cyprus & the Gulf. St Wilfrid’s Harrogate Occasional 
Singers led by Richard Mantle. 
 
Monday 20 November 5:30pm Pilgrimage to Markenfield by the Catenian 

Association, followed by 
 

 6:00pm Mass on the Anniversary of the Rising of the North. 
The Catholics mustered here on 20 November 1569  

after their leaders and others heard Mass in the Chapel for the last time. Brother Robert 
Moore, OH 
 
Thursday 7 December 7:30pm Christmas at Markenfield 

A Service of Lessons & Carols held in the Great Hall,  
this year in aid of PhysioNet - Helping the Disabled Overseas. Canon Keith Punshon. The 
Willow Consort led by Denny Purtell. Tickets on sale from 1st November on 01423 322736 
 
Wednesday 13 December 6:00pm Mass on the Feast of St Lucy. Mgr Philip Holroyd  
 
 


